PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Robert Skog				11/26/2002	
Erwin van Rijssen				12/17/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	Telefonaktiebol	aget L	M Ericsson (publ)		
Street Address:	Torshamnsgate	en 23			
City:	Stockholm				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	SE-164 83				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				1
Property Ty	ре		Number		
Application Number:	1	132302	204		5
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				13230204
Fax Number:	(972)583-				
Phone:	972-583-4				0
Email:		-	ricsson.com	110	\$40.00
Mail.	sent to the e-ma	all aud	ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	05	
Correspondent Name:	Brian Kea	rns			CH
Address Line 1:	6300 Lega		ve		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	MS EVR 1		5004		
Address Line 4:	Plano, TE		5024		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:		P13528-US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	:		Brian M. Kearns		
Total Attachments: 3 source=P13528#page1.t source=P13528#page2.t source=P13528#page3.t	tif				

Attorney Docket Number P13528-US1 Page 1 of 3

Assignment Letter

× SPUISTRAAT 4, 4811 RX BREDA, NETHERLANDS In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, we, Robert Skog, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Gullvivegränd 7, SE-165 76 Hässelby, Sweden, and Erwin van Rijssen, a citizen * of the Netherlands, residing at Falugatan 17, 113 32 Stockholm, Sweden sell and assign to Teleforaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at Telefonplan, \$126 25 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in Profile and Capability of WAP-Terminal with External Devices Connected invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date

. fores

Robert Skog

On the _____ day of _____, 2002, before us personally appeared **Robert Skog**, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

 Signature
 Print Name
 Address

 Signature
 Print Name
 Address

P13528 WS

Attorney Docket Number P13528-US1 Page 2 of 3

Assignment Letter

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, we, Robert Skog, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Gullvivegränd 7, SE-165 76 Hässelby, Sweden, and Erwin van Rijssen, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Falugatan 17, 113 32 Stockholm, Sweden, sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in Profile and Capability of WAP-Terminal with External Devices Connected, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

<u>2002-11-26</u> Date

Robert Skog

On the <u>26</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2002, before us personally appeared **Robert Skog**, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Al	E Justus Petenium	Sankt Puelso, 28B 11848 Starket, Sweden
Signature	Print Name	Address Parkenbergs 5 63
& Chuck	wall BorjeLun	idwall III-41 STOCKHOLM
Signature	Print Name	Address

		Attorney Docket Number P 13528
	Assignment Lett	د Page 3 of ک Page 3 of ک
17 <i>Десемье</i> Date		van Rijssen
Erwin van Rijsse	ay of <u><i>ðECEM</i></u> &ER, 2002, en, to us known and known to us	o be theindividual named in and
E <mark>rwin van Rijsse</mark> who executed th	ay of <u>becember</u> , 2002, en, to us known and known to us e foregoing instrument, and ack	o be theindividual named in and
E <mark>rwin van Rijsse</mark> vho executed th	en, to us known and known to us e foregoing instrument, and ack	o be theindividual named in and nowledged that he executed the
Erwin van Rijsse	en, to us known and known to us	o be theindividual named in and
Erwin van Rijsse vho executed th same.	en, to us known and known to us e foregoing instrument, and ack	o be theindividual named in and nowledged that he executed the Ryen, The Netherla